AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 001
RECORD RESPONDENT GENDER
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
lolaiaieialaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- slaisiaiaiaiaiaiataied

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@» & O O 6 & 6 H GO G W O Mm MM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37

Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

® © O 6 & 6 H O GG O O mmwm O 6 OO 6 G

Male 523 523 - 126 166 127 104 19 17 62 136 12 137 138 96 220 207 259 209
100 100 24 32 24 20 4 3 12 26 2 26 26 18 42 40 50 40

52 100 58 58 53 39 27 50 47 47 44 65 60 53 44 64 51 54

C G G G HIK  HK P

Female 483 - 483 92 118 111 161 53 17 69 155 15 75 92 84 278 116 246 179
100 00 19 25 23 33 11 4 14 32 3 15 19 17 58 24 51 37

48 100 42 42 47 61 73 50 53 53 56 35 40 47 56 36 49 46

B DEF  MN Mo MN Q

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS

SSI'S

research. refined.
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AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 002

1. How important is being Jewish in your life?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
lolaiaieielaiaiaiaiaiel Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- ieiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@» & O O 6 & 6 H GO G W O Mm MM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 & 6 3 MO GO & O Mm ®m O EH O & G
Important (Net) 763 362 401 156 201 189 216 72 32 121 253 23 119 134 166 376 217 433 265
=============== 100 47 53 20 26 25 28 9 4 16 33 3 16 18 22 49 28 57 35
76 69 83 72 70 80 81 100 94 92 87 87 56 58 92 75 67 86 68
B E LMN MN MN MN MN PQ Q S
Very important 414 169 245 82 109 98 125 72 29 83 103 14 32 74 122 186 102 270 115
100 41 59 20 26 24 30 17 7 20 25 3 8 18 29 45 25 65 28
41 32 51 38 38 41 47 100 84 63 35 53 15 32 68 37 32 54 30
B 1JKLM JKLMN ~ KMN M M M PQ S
N
Somewhat important 349 193 156 74 92 91 91 - 3 38 150 9 88 61 44 190 115 163 150
100 55 45 21 26 26 26 1 11 43 3 25 17 13 54 33 47 43
35 37 32 34 32 38 34 10 29 52 33 42 26 24 38 36 32 39
H HI HIJN HI HIN HI 0

Not important 238 157 80 59 84 47 47 - 2 10 38 4 88 96 14 121 102 68 123
(Net) 100 66 34 25 35 20 20 1 4 16 1 37 40 6 51 43 29 52
24 30 17 27 30 20 18 6 8 13 13 42 42 8 24 32 13 32
C FG H HIJKL HIJKL 0 0 R

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS

PAGE 2

SSI'S

research. refined.



AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 002 (continued)
1. How important is being Jewish in your life?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
lolaiaieiaiaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- slsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@w» & O o 6 & 6 H GO G W O Mm MM O E O ®& G

Not too important 167 100 67 40 64 27 36 - 2 8 34 3 66 54 11 93 62 54 78
100 60 40 24 38 16 21 1 5 21 2 39 33 7 56 37 32 47
17 19 14 18 22 12 14 6 6 12 10 31 24 6 19 19 11 20
FG HIJKL HIJK 0 0] R
Not at all 71 57 14 20 20 20 11 - - 3 3 1 22 41 3 28 40 14 45
important 100 81 19 28 29 28 16 4 5 1 31 58 4 40 57 20 64
7 11 3 9 7 8 4 2 1 3 10 18 1 6 12 3 12
C JK  HIJK oP R
Don®"t Know 2 - 2 - - 1 0 - - - - - 1 0 - - 2 2 -
100 100 71 29 71 29 100 100
* * 1 * 1 * 1 *
Refused 3 3 - 2 - - 2 - - - 0 - 3 - - 1 2 2 0
100 100 46 54 8 92 27 73 65 8
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
PAGE 3

SSI'S

research. refined.



AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 003
2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
"Caring about Israel is a very important part of my being a Jew."?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoted Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- iolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®»” & O O 6 & 6 H GO G W O MM MM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © O 6 & 6 H GO GO W O W M O B O & G
Agree (Net) 622 318 304 95 152 183 190 41 33 111 198 19 88 127 144 291 185 411 159
=========== 100 51 49 15 24 29 30 7 5 18 32 3 14 20 23 47 30 66 25
62 61 63 44 53 77 72 57 97 85 68 72 42 55 80 58 57 81 41
DE DE HIKLM  HKMN MN M M PQ S
N
Agree strongly 380 205 175 47 99 114 119 29 32 80 107 11 40 79 118 141 119 300 61
100 54 46 12 26 30 31 8 8 21 28 3 10 21 31 37 31 79 16
38 39 36 22 35 48 45 40 93 61 37 43 19 34 66 28 37 59 16
D DE DE M HIKLM  KMN M M M PQ S
N
Agree somewhat 242 113 129 48 53 69 71 13 1 31 92 8 49 a7 26 150 66 111 98
100 47 53 20 22 29 29 5 1 13 38 3 20 20 11 62 27 46 40
24 22 27 22 19 29 27 17 4 24 32 29 23 21 14 30 20 22 25
E 1 IN 1 1 1 0Q
Disagree (Net) 361 192 169 110 130 53 67 31 1 20 84 7 116 101 31 202 124 84 224
============== 100 53 47 31 36 15 19 9 * 6 23 2 32 28 9 56 34 23 62
36 37 35 51 46 22 25 43 3 15 29 25 55 44 17 41 38 17 58
FG FG 1J | 1J I 1JKL 1JK 0 0 R

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 003 (continued)
2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
"Caring about Israel is a very important part of my being a Jew."?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
ieiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- iolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO G W O MM MM O E O ®& G

Disagree somewhat 205 112 93 40 81 32 51 4 - 17 56 5 60 64 12 125 68 66 104
100 55 45 20 40 16 25 2 8 27 2 29 31 6 61 33 32 51
20 21 19 18 29 13 19 5 13 19 18 28 28 6 25 21 13 27
FG | | 1 HIJ  HIJ 0 0] R
Disagree strongly 156 80 76 70 49 21 16 27 1 3 28 2 56 38 19 77 56 18 120
100 51 49 45 31 13 10 17 1 2 18 1 36 24 12 50 36 12 77
15 15 16 32 17 9 6 38 3 2 10 7 26 16 11 16 17 4 31
EFG FG 1IKLN J 1JKL 1J R
Don*"t know 15 11 4 10 1 1 3 - - - 7 1 7 0 0 4 10 5 4
100 72 28 66 6 9 20 46 5 46 3 3 28 69 37 28
1 2 1 5 * 1 1 2 3 3 * * 1 3 1 1
E
Refused 8 2 6 2 2 - 5 - - - 2 - - 2 5 - 3 5 2
100 21 79 21 20 59 20 21 59 41 59 20
1 * 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 *
P
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
PAGE 5

SSI'S

research. refined.



AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 004
3. Do you consider being Jewish mostly (a matter of religion)
or more (a matter of ethnicity and culture)?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoted Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®» & O O 6 B 6 H GO GO W O M MM O E O ®& 6

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © O 6 & G ¢H @M G W O MmN OGO O e G
Mostly a matter of 240 107 133 50 75 55 60 51 20 44 52 2 20 44 85 90 64 151 72
religion 100 44 56 21 31 23 25 21 8 18 22 1 8 18 35 38 27 63 30
24 20 28 23 26 23 23 71 58 33 18 8 9 19 47 18 20 30 19

B JKLMN JKLMN  KLMN M M PQ S
Mostly a matter of 592 349 243 134 167 133 157 5 7 54 177 17 180 149 62 323 204 244 266
ethnicity or culture 100 59 41 23 28 22 26 1 1 9 30 3 30 25 10 55 34 41 45
59 67 50 62 59 56 59 7 21 41 61 62 85 65 34 65 63 48 68
C HI H1J HI HIJKL  HIJ 0 0 R

N

Both equally 162 59 103 30 40 46 45 17 7 33 58 8 11 29 30 81 51 106 45
100 37 63 19 25 28 28 10 4 20 35 5 7 18 18 50 31 65 28
16 11 21 14 14 19 17 23 21 25 20 30 5 13 17 16 16 21 12

B M M MN M MN S
Don"t Know 9 5 4 2 1 4 2 - - - 3 - - 6 3 3 3 4 4
100 59 41 18 14 43 25 32 68 34 29 30 45 49
1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1
Refused 3 3 - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 2 0 1 2 1 1
100 100 53 21 26 21 26 53 8 39 53 26 21
* 1 1 * * 1 * l * * 1 * *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 005
4. Looking ahead five years, do you think that the ties between
American Jews and Israeli Jews will be ...
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@» & O O 6 B 6 H GO GO W O MM MM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H O GO & O W ;w®; 6O EG O & G
Stronger than today 183 93 89 25 41 65 51 23 10 32 45 3 20 44 62 54 66 131 33
100 51 49 14 22 35 28 12 5 18 25 1 11 24 34 30 36 72 18
18 18 19 11 14 27 19 31 29 25 16 10 9 19 34 11 20 26 8
DE M KM M M PQ P S
Weaker than today 238 134 105 76 88 38 37 15 3 22 74 6 71 a7 21 149 65 58 167
100 56 44 32 37 16 16 6 1 9 31 3 30 20 9 62 27 24 70
24 26 22 35 31 16 14 21 9 17 25 23 34 20 12 30 20 12 43
FG FG 1 1IN 0Q R
About the same as 531 278 253 100 140 129 161 24 18 68 161 17 115 126 84 273 174 295 170
today 100 52 48 19 26 24 30 4 3 13 30 3 22 24 16 51 33 55 32
53 53 52 46 49 54 61 33 54 52 55 63 54 55 47 55 54 58 44
DE H H S
Don*"t Know 45 14 30 10 15 5 14 6 2 8 10 1 6 11 8 22 15 19 18
100 32 68 23 34 12 31 13 5 17 23 2 13 25 18 49 33 43 41
4 3 6 5 5 2 5 8 7 6 4 3 3 5 5 4 5 4 5
B
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion

Study #S1051
TABLE 005 (continued)
4. Looking ahead five years, do you think that the ties between
American Jews and Israeli Jews will be ...
Base: Total Respondents
Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
®» & O OO 6 B 6 ¢ O GO W O ;m; O O EH O & G
Refused 9 4 5 6 1 1 1 5 1 1 - - - 2 5 - 4 2 0
100 41 59 72 11 8 9 52 7 14 27 52 48 18 3
1 1 1 3 * * * 6 2 1 1 3 1 * *
KM K P
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
PAGE 8

April 10 - May 10, 2019

SSI'S

research. refined.



AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 006
5. Compared to a year ago, is the status of Jews in the United States
(more secure) or (less secure)?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
Fekdkdkkkkx Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaielelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

»” & O O 6 & 6 H GO GO W O M m O E O ®& 6

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © OO 6 & 6 H GO GO O O; Wm MmO B O &
More secure than a 149 89 60 27 37 48 38 15 6 26 30 8 12 52 56 a7 47 87 42
year ago 100 60 40 18 25 32 25 10 4 18 20 5 8 35 37 31 32 58 28
15 17 12 12 13 20 14 20 17 20 10 28 6 23 31 9 15 17 11
M M KM KM KM PQ S
Less secure than a 654 310 344 125 181 158 187 29 23 83 209 13 150 140 92 363 197 320 271
year ago 100 47 53 19 28 24 29 4 4 13 32 2 23 21 14 55 30 49 42
65 59 71 57 64 66 71 41 68 63 72 48 71 61 51 73 61 63 70
B D H HLN HL 0Q
About the same as a 174 107 67 52 58 28 35 27 5 19 44 6 43 28 30 81 59 86 65
year ago 100 62 38 30 33 16 20 15 3 11 26 4 25 16 17 47 34 49 38
17 20 14 24 20 12 13 37 14 14 15 24 20 12 17 16 18 17 17
c FG F JKN
Don™t Know 27 16 11 14 6 3 3 2 - 4 6 - 5 9 2 7 18 12 8
100 58 42 52 24 13 12 6 13 21 20 35 8 25 67 46 28
3 3 2 6 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 1 6 2 2
G P
Refused 3 1 2 - 2 - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 2 - 2
100 43 57 77 23 57 43 23 7 7
* * * 1 * 1 1 * 1 1

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 007
6. Compared to a year ago, is the climate on college campuses
(less hostile) or (more hostile) toward pro-Israel students?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoted Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

» 6B O O 6 B 6 H GO G O O M MW O E O ®& 6

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 & 6 H GO GO O O MmO O & o
Less hostile than a 91 61 30 17 26 24 24 5 2 12 14 4 14 36 22 34 35 49 32
year ago 100 67 33 18 29 27 26 5 2 13 15 4 15 40 24 37 39 54 35
9 12 6 8 9 10 9 6 6 9 5 15 7 16 12 7 11 10 8
C KM

More hostile than a 569 271 298 113 158 151 145 49 26 76 191 14 102 108 114 275 175 331 189
year ago 100 48 52 20 28 26 26 9 5 13 34 2 18 19 20 48 31 58 33
57 52 62 52 55 63 55 68 7 58 66 52 48 47 63 55 54 65 49

B JMN MN S
About the same as a 169 99 70 43 50 32 44 4 3 23 39 5 55 38 21 91 56 64 87
year ago 100 59 41 25 30 19 26 3 2 14 23 3 33 22 13 54 33 38 52
17 19 14 20 18 13 16 6 9 17 14 20 26 16 12 18 17 13 22
HIK R
Don™t Know 172 88 85 42 48 31 51 14 3 21 45 4 37 48 20 97 54 59 77
100 51 49 25 28 18 29 8 2 12 26 2 21 28 12 56 32 34 45
17 17 17 20 17 13 19 20 8 16 16 14 17 21 11 20 17 12 20
R
Refused 6 5 1 2 3 - 1 - - - 1 - 3 1 2 1 3 2 4
100 89 11 34 45 21 19 60 10 34 19 47 30 70
1 1 * 1 1 * * 2 * 1 * 1 * 1

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 008
7. Anti-Semitic incidents have become more frequent in Europe. Do you
think that Jews have a future as Jews in Europe, or should they leave
now?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
iolaiaieiaiaiaiaiaiaiel Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- slsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®» & O O 6 B G H M O O O MmN O©O EH O ®&

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 & 6 H GO GO O O;: Wm OO O &
Jews have a future 753 399 354 178 225 163 185 40 15 87 246 23 180 162 90 431 231 329 342
as Jews in Europe 100 53 47 24 30 22 25 5 2 11 33 3 24 22 12 57 31 44 45
75 76 73 82 79 69 70 55 45 66 85 86 85 70 50 87 71 65 88
FG FG I HIJN HI  HIJN 1 0oQ 0] R
Jews should leave 173 83 90 21 38 60 53 32 13 25 30 3 17 47 7 41 52 128 29
now 100 48 52 12 22 35 31 18 7 15 17 2 10 27 44 23 30 74 17
17 16 19 10 13 25 20 44 37 19 10 11 8 20 43 8 16 25 7

DE D JKLMN JKLMN KM KM PQ P S
Don™t Know 61 27 34 13 15 10 23 - 6 11 11 1 13 19 12 21 28 37 13
100 44 56 21 24 17 38 10 17 18 1 22 31 19 35 46 61 21
6 5 7 6 5 4 9 18 8 4 3 6 8 7 4 9 7 3

HKM S
Refused 19 14 5 5 7 4 3 1 0 9 3 - 2 2 1 5 12 11 4
100 73 27 26 35 22 17 5 1 49 18 8 12 6 28 66 57 24
2 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 1

KMN P

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS

SSI'S

research. refined.
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AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 009
8. Using the metaphor of a family, do you consider lIsraeli
Jews as your ...?

Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoted Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO GO W O M m®mM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H O GG & O M ;w®; OO EH O & G
Siblings 129 54 75 33 42 37 15 25 12 15 26 0 23 26 43 46 39 85 33
100 42 58 26 33 29 12 20 9 11 20 * 18 20 34 36 30 66 25
13 10 16 15 15 16 6 35 36 11 9 2 11 11 24 9 12 17 8
G G G JKLMN JKLMN PQ S
First Cousins 146 87 59 38 50 31 27 19 6 24 43 5 27 23 31 70 46 93 43
100 59 41 26 34 21 18 13 4 16 29 4 18 16 21 48 31 63 29
15 17 12 17 17 13 10 26 18 18 15 20 13 10 17 14 14 18 11
G S
Extended family 435 226 208 98 100 109 128 19 13 66 124 15 87 103 69 230 136 220 162
100 52 48 22 23 25 29 4 3 15 29 3 20 24 16 53 31 51 37
43 43 43 45 35 46 48 26 39 50 43 56 41 45 38 46 42 44 42
E H H

Not part of my 285 150 135 48 88 58 90 10 2 24 92 5 73 78 37 147 96 101 146
family 100 53 47 17 31 20 32 3 1 8 32 2 26 27 13 52 34 35 51
28 29 28 22 31 24 34 13 6 18 32 20 35 34 21 30 30 20 38
F 13 1J 1J R
Don*"t Know 8 4 4 - 3 2 3 - 1 2 5 - 0 0 - 4 4 5 3
100 49 51 39 20 41 8 23 57 6 6 45 55 57 43
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 * * 1 1 1 1

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
PAGE 12
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research. refined.



AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 009 (continued)
8. Using the metaphor of a family, do you consider lIsraeli
Jews as your ...7?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” 6 O O 6 B 6 H GO G W O M MM O E O ®& G

Refused 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2
100 55 45 28 27 45 18 9 28 19 27 9 28 64 45 55
* * * * * * * * 3 * * * * 1 * *
K
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
PAGE 13
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research. refined.



AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion

Study #51051
TABLE 010
9. Have you ever visited Israel?
Base: Total Respondents
Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
iolalaieiaiaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- folsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
®»w & OO O 6 B 6 ¢ O GO W O ;m O O B O & G
Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H OO GO & O Wm ® O EB O & G
No 592 333 258 136 156 152 147 39 9 58 181 9 128 162 93 274 221 233 280
100 56 44 23 26 26 25 7 2 10 31 1 22 27 16 46 37 39 47
59 64 53 63 55 64 56 53 26 44 62 32 61 70 52 55 68 46 72
C 1JL 1JL 1JL OoP R
Yes (Net) 413 188 225 80 128 85 117 34 25 73 110 18 82 68 87 224 101 270 108
========= 100 46 54 19 31 21 28 8 6 18 27 4 20 17 21 54 24 66 26
41 36 47 37 45 36 44 47 74 56 38 68 39 30 48 45 31 54 28
B KMN  KMN KMN Q Q S
Yes, once 164 69 95 38 39 29 57 5 2 23 64 2 30 36 25 101 39 92 54
100 42 58 23 24 17 35 3 1 14 39 1 18 22 15 61 24 56 33
16 13 20 18 14 12 22 6 6 18 22 9 14 16 14 20 12 18 14
B EF 1 Q
Yes, more than 147 64 82 20 45 39 43 14 8 34 38 10 24 18 30 a4 39 99 33
once but less than 100 44 56 14 30 27 29 10 5 23 26 7 17 12 21 53 26 68 23
5 times 15 12 17 9 16 16 16 20 23 26 13 39 12 8 17 16 12 20 9
N KMN KMN S
Yes, at least five 102 55 48 21 45 18 18 15 15 16 8 5 27 14 32 46 23 80 20
times 100 54 46 21 44 17 17 14 15 16 8 5 27 14 31 45 23 78 20
10 10 10 10 16 8 7 20 45 12 3 20 13 6 18 9 7 16 5
FG KN JKMN K KN K PQ S
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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April 10 - May 10, 2019

Study #51051
TABLE 010 (continued)
9. Have you ever visited Israel?
Base: Total Respondents
Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaiaiaiaialelalalel Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- folsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
@®»” ® ©O© O 6 & 6 H O GO « GO wm ©@© & O & 6
Refused 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - 2 - - 2 2 -
100 100 100 100 100 100
* * 1 1 * *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 011
10. Do you have family in Israel to whom you feel close?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
iolalaieiaiaiaiaiaiaiad Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- slsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@» & O O 6 & 6 H GO G O O M m®mM OO EH O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © o 6 & 6 H @M GO & O MmN O E O E® G
Yes 278 129 149 84 81 58 53 57 22 38 56 10 53 40 75 105 97 177 78
100 46 54 30 29 21 19 21 8 14 20 4 19 14 27 38 35 64 28
28 25 31 39 29 25 20 79 65 29 19 38 25 17 42 21 30 35 20
FG G JKLMN  JKMN N KN P P S
No 726 392 334 133 203 177 211 15 12 92 235 16 158 190 105 393 224 326 310
100 54 46 18 28 24 29 2 2 13 32 2 22 26 14 54 31 45 43
72 75 69 61 71 75 80 21 35 70 81 62 75 82 58 79 69 65 80
D D HI  HIJL H HI HIJL 0Q R
Don"t Know 3 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 2 - - - 1 - - 3 2 -
100 69 31 69 31 69 31 100 69
* * * 1 * l * 1 *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Study #51051

TABLE 012
11. Do you think that a thriving Diaspora is vital
for the long-term future of the Jewish people?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO GO O O M- MM O B O & G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © O 6 & 6 H GO GO O O Wwm m®m O B O &
Yes 659 334 324 109 194 166 188 25 22 105 193 21 150 136 110 361 184 344 263
100 51 49 16 29 25 29 4 3 16 29 3 23 21 17 55 28 52 40
65 64 67 50 68 70 71 34 65 80 66 78 71 59 61 72 57 68 68
D D D H  HKN H H H H Q
No 162 93 69 59 39 35 29 21 7 8 47 3 40 34 34 59 69 76 72
100 58 42 36 24 22 18 13 4 5 29 2 25 21 21 36 43 47 45
16 18 14 27 14 15 11 29 21 6 16 12 19 15 19 12 21 15 19
EFG J J J J P
Don™t Know 174 92 82 45 47 36 46 20 5 17 48 3 21 59 31 74 68 82 50
100 53 47 26 27 21 26 12 3 10 28 1 12 34 18 43 39 47 29
17 18 17 21 17 15 17 28 14 13 17 9 10 25 17 15 21 16 13
M IM
Refused 12 3 9 5 5 0 2 6 - 0 2 - 1 2 5 4 2 3 3
100 26 74 40 40 4 17 54 4 18 5 20 44 38 19 23 26
1 1 2 2 2 * 1 9 * 1 * 1 3 1 1 1 1
KM

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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AJC 2019 Annual Survey of American Jewish Opinion April 10 - May 10, 2019
Study #51051

TABLE 013
12. Do you think that a thriving State of Israel is vital for the
long-term future of the Jewish people?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO G O O M- M O B O & G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H O G & O M ;w®; O6O EH O & G
Yes 724 364 360 86 200 205 231 33 33 122 223 20 124 161 150 359 211 448 209
100 50 50 12 28 28 32 5 5 17 31 3 17 22 21 50 29 62 29
72 70 75 40 70 86 87 46 95 92 77 74 58 70 83 72 65 89 54
D DE DE HKLMN HKLMN HM H PQ S
No 247 133 114 119 71 26 30 37 1 9 63 4 75 58 30 128 89 46 170
100 54 46 48 29 10 12 15 1 4 25 2 30 23 12 52 36 19 69
25 25 24 55 25 11 11 51 4 7 22 16 36 25 17 26 27 9 44
EFG FG 1IKLN 1J 13K 1J R
Don*t Know 28 23 5 10 8 6 3 1 0 1 3 3 13 7 - 10 18 9 7
100 84 16 36 30 22 12 3 1 4 12 9 45 26 34 66 33 25
3 4 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 10 6 3 2 6 2 2
C JK K OoP
Refused 7 2 5 2 5 1 - 2 - - 2 - - 4 1 2 5 2 3
100 32 68 24 68 8 23 22 55 8 23 69 31 45
1 * 1 1 2 * 2 1 2 * * 2 * 1
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 014
13. In politics today, do you consider yourself ...?
Base: Total Respondents
Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
lolaiaieiaiaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- slsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
®»w & O O 6 B 6 ¢ O GO W O MmO O B QO & G
Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H O GO O O Wm- O O E O & G
Republican 180 96 84 35 44 55 46 49 9 33 31 - 13 38 180 - - 146 19
100 53 47 20 24 30 26 27 5 19 17 7 21 100 81 10
18 18 17 16 15 23 17 68 27 25 11 6 16 100 29 5
1JKLM  KLM  KLM LM PQ S
N
Democrat 498 220 278 93 141 106 157 6 11 66 186 22 122 83 - 498 - 190 245
100 44 56 19 28 21 31 1 2 13 37 4 24 17 100 38 49
49 42 58 43 50 45 59 8 33 50 64 82 58 36 100 38 63
B DF H HN  HIJN HIJMN  HIN H 0oQ R
Independent 204 130 73 44 59 50 50 10 8 21 53 4 52 54 - - 204 104 86
100 64 36 22 29 24 25 5 4 10 26 2 26 27 100 51 42
20 25 15 20 21 21 19 14 22 16 18 16 25 24 63 21 22
C oP
Other 120 77 43 45 37 26 11 7 6 11 20 1 23 52 - - 120 63 36
100 64 36 38 31 22 9 6 5 9 17 * 19 43 100 53 30
12 15 9 21 13 11 4 9 18 8 7 2 11 22 37 13 9
C G G G K JKLM oP
Refused 5 1 4 - 3 - 1 - - - - - 1 4 - - - 2 3
100 13 87 67 13 20 80 33 67
* * l l * * 2 * 1
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 015
14. 1Is your opinion of the job President Trump is doing favorable
or unfavorable?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaieleieiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” 6 O O 6 B 6 H GO G W O M MM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 & 6 H O GG 6B O W ;w®; OO EG O & G
Favorable 265 144 121 58 65 74 68 63 17 36 48 3 19 73 164 17 82 212 30
100 54 46 22 24 28 26 24 6 13 18 1 7 27 62 7 31 80 11
26 28 25 27 23 31 26 88 49 27 16 11 9 32 91 3 25 42 8
1IKLM  IKLM KM KM PQ P S
N
Unfavorable 718 360 358 152 214 157 194 6 17 90 238 24 189 151 13 480 222 277 355
100 50 50 21 30 22 27 1 2 13 33 3 26 21 2 67 31 39 50
71 69 74 70 75 66 73 9 50 69 82 89 90 66 7 96 69 55 92
H HI HIIN  HIN HIJN H 0Q 0] R
Don"t Know 10 7 3 6 - 3 1 3 - 0 5 - 0 1 0 1 9 6 -
100 71 29 61 33 6 25 5 53 3 13 3 6 91 61
1 1 1 3 1 * 3 * 2 * 1 * * 3 1
P
Refused 13 12 1 2 6 4 2 - 1 5 - - 3 5 3 0 10 10 3
100 89 11 14 45 27 14 5 37 19 40 21 3 76 78 22
1 2 * 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 2 * 3 2 1
c K K P
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 016
15. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is
handling U.S.-Israel relations?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
ieiaiaiaiaiaiaiatatoted Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- iolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO G W O MM MM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © O 6 & 6 H GO GO O O Mm@ O O & G
Approve (Net) 370 198 171 68 99 93 109 54 19 66 84 8 40 91 158 79 127 309 32
============= 100 54 46 18 27 25 29 15 5 18 23 2 11 25 43 21 34 84 9
37 38 35 31 35 39 41 74 56 50 29 31 19 39 88 16 39 61 8

JKLMN KM KM M M PQ P S
Approve strongly 226 121 106 37 62 58 69 36 16 39 45 5 28 50 129 28 65 205 14
100 53 47 16 28 25 30 16 7 17 20 2 12 22 57 12 29 91 6
22 23 22 17 22 24 26 50 46 30 15 19 13 22 72 6 20 41 4

KLMN  KLMN KM PQ P S
Approve somewhat 143 78 66 31 36 35 40 18 3 27 40 3 12 40 29 52 62 105 17
100 54 46 22 25 25 28 12 2 19 28 2 8 28 20 36 43 73 12
14 15 14 14 13 15 15 24 10 20 14 12 6 18 16 10 19 21 4

M M M M P S
Disapprove (Net) 597 304 292 129 177 143 146 14 13 61 195 16 164 132 17 397 182 183 350
================ 100 51 49 22 30 24 24 2 2 10 33 3 27 22 3 67 31 31 59
59 58 61 59 62 60 55 20 37 a7 67 59 7 57 9 80 56 36 90
H HIJ H HIJKN HI 0oQ 0 R

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
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research. refined.
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TABLE 016 (continued)
15. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is
handling U.S.-Israel relations?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
Fekdkdkkkx Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO G W O MM MM O E O ®& G

Disapprove 143 67 77 40 29 40 34 10 4 15 62 1 32 19 7 80 56 64 59
somewhat 100 47 53 28 20 28 24 7 3 10 43 1 22 13 5 56 39 45 41
14 13 16 18 10 17 13 13 11 11 21 5 15 8 4 16 17 13 15
IN 0 0
Disapprove 453 238 216 89 148 103 111 5 9 46 133 14 132 113 10 317 126 118 291
strongly 100 52 48 20 33 23 25 1 2 10 29 3 29 25 2 70 28 26 64
45 45 45 41 52 44 42 6 26 35 46 54 63 49 6 64 39 23 75
G H H HI HI HIJKN HI 0Q 0 R
Don*"t Know 34 19 15 15 8 1 9 - 2 3 12 3 7 7 0 21 13 13 6
100 56 44 45 25 4 26 7 10 34 8 21 20 1 60 39 37 19
3 4 3 7 3 1 3 7 3 4 10 3 3 * 4 4 2 2
F
Refused 6 1 5 5 - - 1 5 - 0 - - - 1 5 1 0 0 -
100 19 81 81 19 81 8 11 81 11 8 8
KM P
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 017
16. Compared to a year ago, do you think Americans are
(more united) or (more divided) over their most important values?
Base: Total Respondents
Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
Fekdkdkkkkx Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
®»”» & O O 6 B 6 ¢H O GO & O ;m; O OO EH O & G
Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H O GO & O W ;w®; OO EH O & G
More united than a 101 47 53 13 26 22 39 9 4 16 24 3 10 29 30 43 25 65 29
year ago 100 47 53 13 26 22 39 9 4 16 24 3 10 29 29 43 24 65 29
10 9 11 6 9 9 15 13 12 12 8 12 5 13 16 9 8 13 7
D M M PQ S
More divided than a 817 435 383 181 238 196 200 52 26 102 250 20 188 177 132 416 267 389 329
year ago 100 53 47 22 29 24 24 6 3 13 31 2 23 22 16 51 33 48 40
81 83 79 83 84 83 75 71 76 78 86 73 89 77 74 84 83 77 85
G N HIJLN 0 R
About the same as a 61 33 27 5 18 15 22 2 4 11 16 2 11 14 13 30 18 36 20
year ago 100 55 45 9 30 24 36 4 6 18 26 3 18 24 22 49 30 60 32
6 6 6 3 6 6 8 3 10 9 6 7 5 6 7 6 6 7 5
Don"t Know 24 5 19 16 1 4 3 9 0 2 1 2 1 10 4 9 10 14 9
100 19 81 66 4 18 11 38 1 7 2 9 2 41 18 38 44 58 38
2 1 4 7 * 2 1 13 1 1 * 8 * 4 2 2 3 3 2
B EG JKM KM KM
Refused 4 3 0 2 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 - 2 - 1 - 3 1 2
100 89 11 50 33 18 6 11 50 18 82 39 50
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 018
17. In your opinion, which foreign nation poses the single greatest
danger to the United States?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as lIsraeli
Fekdkdkkkkrx Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@» & O O 6 & 6 H GO GO W O MM m O E O ®& 6

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H O GO & O WM ;| 6O E O & G
China 212 142 70 41 68 57 46 13 7 26 56 4 43 62 51 91 70 122 66
100 67 33 19 32 27 22 6 3 12 26 2 20 29 24 43 33 58 31
21 27 14 19 24 24 17 18 21 20 19 15 20 27 28 18 22 24 17
c S
Iran 144 55 90 29 34 40 41 30 10 24 36 0 12 32 67 37 39 126 14
100 38 62 20 24 28 28 21 7 17 25 * 8 22 47 26 27 87 10
14 10 19 13 12 17 15 42 28 18 12 2 6 14 37 8 12 25 4
B JKLMN  KLMN LM M PQ S
North Korea 117 43 75 19 26 28 44 1 1 18 51 7 14 24 18 69 30 68 29
100 36 64 16 23 24 37 1 1 15 44 6 12 20 16 59 26 58 24
12 8 15 9 9 12 16 2 4 13 18 25 7 10 10 14 9 13 7
B E HIM  HIMN S
Russia 364 186 178 68 103 85 107 5 9 41 116 11 110 66 15 244 105 135 200
100 51 49 19 28 23 29 1 2 11 32 3 30 18 4 67 29 37 55
36 36 37 31 36 36 41 7 26 31 40 39 52 29 9 49 32 27 51
H H HN H HIJKN H 0Q 0] R
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 018 (continued)
17. In your opinion, which foreign nation poses the single greatest
danger to the United States?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- iolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO G O O MM MM O B O & G

Another country 99 67 32 23 40 22 14 - 4 17 20 3 14 40 12 29 55 39 45
100 68 32 23 40 23 14 4 17 21 3 14 40 12 30 56 39 45
10 13 7 10 14 9 5 12 13 7 12 7 17 6 6 17 8 12
C G H H HKM OoP
Don*"t Know 58 24 34 30 11 5 12 18 3 5 10 - 17 5 12 23 22 12 35
100 41 59 52 19 9 21 32 5 8 18 29 9 21 40 39 20 60
6 5 7 14 4 2 5 25 8 4 4 8 2 7 5 7 2 9
EFG JKLMN N R
Refused 12 6 6 8 2 0 1 5 - 2 1 2 1 2 5 5 2 4 1
100 50 50 72 16 4 8 40 15 6 18 7 15 40 39 21 33 11
1 1 1 4 1 * * 6 1 * 8 * 1 3 1 1 1 *
K KMN
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 019
18. Do you think it appropriate for American Jews to attempt to
influence Israeli policy on such issues as national security
and peace negotiations with the Palestinians?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaiaiaiolalalaialel Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- eiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@®» & O OO 6 B 6 ¢H M O O O MmO EG O @& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
®» © 06 6 &6 6 H @M O &K O m W O B O ®& 6
Yes, appropriate 570 320 250 122 168 143 136 29 11 77 174 15 126 133 100 310 160 271 235
100 56 44 21 30 25 24 5 2 13 31 3 22 23 17 54 28 48 41
57 61 52 5 59 60 51 40 32 59 60 56 59 58 55 62 50 54 60
c 1 1 1 1 Q
No, not appropriate 403 189 214 8 106 91 120 43 20 52 112 11 75 88 80 175 145 221 148
100 47 53 21 26 23 30 11 5 13 28 3 19 22 20 43 36 55 37
40 36 44 40 37 38 45 59 58 39 39 40 36 38 44 35 45 44 38
B M JKMN P
Don"t Know 27 12 15 8 9 3 7 1 4 3 2 1 9 8 1 11 16 10 5
100 43 57 28 34 10 28 3 13 10 9 2 34 29 3 3 57 38 18
3 2 3 4 3 1 3 1 10 2 1 2 4 3 * 2 5 2 1
JK K
Refused 6 3 3 2 1 1 1 - - - 2 0 1 2 - 2 3 3 1
100 44 56 29 15 21 19 29 7 24 29 37 47 48 23
1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 2 1 1 * 1 1 *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 020
19. In the current situation, do you favor or oppose, a two-state solution
through the establishment of a demilitarized Palestinian state on the
West Bank?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaiaiaiolalalaialel Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- slsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®» & O OO 6 B G H M GO O O MmN O E QO ®&

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 & 6 H GO GO O O Mm@ O O & G
Favor (Net) 637 351 285 145 180 144 166 27 16 78 203 22 158 128 78 379 180 276 294
=========== 100 55 45 23 28 23 26 4 3 12 32 3 25 20 12 59 28 43 46
63 67 59 67 63 61 63 37 47 59 70 81 75 55 43 76 56 55 76
C HIN HIN  HIJN 0oQ R
Favor strongly 328 196 132 61 92 80 96 3 9 43 92 12 105 64 25 214 88 106 197
100 60 40 19 28 24 29 1 3 13 28 4 32 19 8 65 27 32 60
33 38 27 28 32 34 36 5 26 33 32 44 50 28 14 43 27 21 51
C H H H H HIJKN H 0oQ 0] R
Favor somewhat 308 155 153 84 88 65 71 23 7 35 111 10 53 64 53 165 91 170 97
100 50 50 27 29 21 23 8 2 11 36 3 17 21 17 53 30 55 31
31 30 32 39 31 27 27 32 21 26 38 37 25 28 29 33 28 34 25

1IM S
Oppose (Net) 262 134 128 32 83 79 66 31 17 40 61 3 34 76 88 74 95 193 61
============ 100 51 49 12 32 30 25 12 7 15 23 1 13 29 34 28 36 74 23
26 26 26 15 29 33 25 43 50 30 21 10 16 33 49 15 29 38 16

D D KLM  JKLM LM KLM PQ P S

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS

SSI'S

research. refined.
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TABLE 020 (continued)

19. In the current situation, do you favor or oppose, a two-state solution
through the establishment of a demilitarized Palestinian state on the
West Bank?

Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaiaiaiolalalaialel Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- eiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®» & O OO 6 B 6 H M O O O MmN O©O EG QO ®&

Oppose somewhat 118 63 55 17 35 30 35 6 9 19 31 1 16 36 24 52 42 88 24
100 53 47 14 30 26 30 5 8 16 26 1 14 30 20 45 36 75 20
12 12 11 8 12 13 13 8 27 14 11 5 8 16 13 11 13 17 6

KLM S
Oppose strongly 144 71 73 15 48 49 31 25 8 21 30 1 17 40 64 22 54 105 38
100 49 51 11 33 34 22 18 6 15 21 1 12 28 45 15 37 73 26
14 14 15 7 17 21 12 35 23 16 10 4 8 17 36 4 17 21 10

D DG KLM KM M PQ P S
Don™t Know 95 31 63 37 18 11 30 13 0 11 26 3 19 21 13 40 42 31 27
100 33 67 39 19 11 31 14 * 12 27 3 20 22 14 42 44 32 29
9 6 13 17 6 5 11 18 1 9 9 10 9 9 7 8 13 6 7

B EF F

Refused 13 7 6 3 4 3 2 1 1 3 1 - 1 5 1 5 7 5 5
100 51 49 26 30 26 19 8 7 21 10 10 43 8 40 51 42 42
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 * 1 2 1 1 2 1 1

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Israel should be
willing to dismantle
all the settlements

Israel should be
willing to dismantle
some of the
settlements

Israel should not be
willing to dismantle
any of the
settlements

Don"t know

TABLE 021
20. As part of a peace agreement with the Palestinians, should Israel

be willing to dismantle all, some or none of the Jewish settlements

in the West Bank?

Base: Total Respondents

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Denomination Golan

Heights

Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
iolalaieiaiaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- iaiaiaiaiaiaioiaiotoiel
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
@w» & ©O© O 6 B 6 H O GO O O M»m W O EH O & 6
1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H O GO & O W ;| OO EG O & G
250 147 103 86 77 52 35 26 1 17 64 8 79 55 27 144 79 39 190
100 59 41 35 31 21 14 11 * 7 26 3 32 22 11 57 32 16 76
25 28 21 40 27 22 13 36 4 13 22 30 38 24 15 29 24 8 49
FG G G 1J 1 13 1JKN 13 0 R
411 226 185 78 124 106 103 19 15 49 125 13 91 92 51 237 124 206 152
100 55 45 19 30 26 25 5 4 12 30 3 22 22 12 58 30 50 37
41 43 38 36 43 45 39 27 44 37 43 50 43 40 28 48 38 41 39

0Q
277 118 159 41 70 69 97 26 17 54 79 5 27 68 94 88 91 231 34
100 43 57 15 25 25 35 10 6 20 29 2 10 24 34 32 33 84 12
28 23 33 19 25 29 36 37 51 41 27 17 13 29 52 18 28 46 9
B DE M KLMN  KLM M M PQ P S
56 23 33 9 11 10 26 - 0 10 20 - 13 12 8 24 23 23 11
100 42 58 16 19 18 47 1 18 35 24 21 15 43 41 42 19
6 4 7 4 4 4 10 1 8 7 6 5 5 5 7 5 3
EF
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
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TABLE 021 (continued)

20. As part of a peace agreement with the Palestinians, should Israel
be willing to dismantle all, some or none of the Jewish settlements
in the West Bank?

Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaioiaialalelalalie Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- ieiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®» & O OO 6 B 6 ¢H M O O O m ®m O EG O & G

Refused 11 8 4 3 3 1 3 - - 1 3 1 1 5 - 5 7 5 2
100 67 33 29 28 13 30 12 30 5 5 41 40 60 45 19
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 2 1 2 1 1

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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TABLE 022
21. Looking ahead five years, do you think that the chances for peaceful
coexistence between Israel and a Palestinian state will ...?

Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
Fekdkdkkkkrx Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@» 6B O O 6 & 6 H GO G O O M MM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © O 6 & 6 H GO GO O O MmO O & G
Improve 191 111 80 38 48 64 41 12 6 25 59 7 24 53 39 89 63 98 64
100 58 42 20 25 33 21 6 3 13 31 3 13 28 21 47 33 51 34
19 21 17 18 17 27 15 17 17 19 20 25 11 23 22 18 19 19 17
EG M M
Decline 275 144 131 68 92 54 61 37 6 30 62 7 68 66 59 138 78 105 155
100 52 48 25 33 20 22 13 2 11 22 2 25 24 21 50 28 38 56
27 28 27 31 32 23 23 51 18 23 21 25 32 29 33 28 24 21 40
G 1JK K R
Stay the same 509 254 255 101 136 116 153 19 21 68 167 13 114 104 71 261 173 285 165
100 50 50 20 27 23 30 4 4 13 33 3 22 20 14 51 34 56 32
51 49 53 46 48 49 58 26 62 51 57 50 54 45 39 52 53 56 43
E H H HN H 0 0 S
Don™t Know 26 11 16 8 6 3 9 5 1 8 2 - 5 5 11 9 7 15 3
100 41 59 32 22 12 34 19 4 30 8 19 20 41 33 27 57 11
3 2 3 4 2 1 3 7 3 6 1 2 2 6 2 2 3 1
K P
Refused 4 3 1 2 2 - 0 - - 1 2 - - 2 0 1 3 1 1
100 70 30 40 53 8 23 38 40 8 30 62 30 30

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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research. refined.
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TABLE 023
2la. Do you support or oppose the recent American recognition of the
Golan Heights as Israeli territory?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

w»” 6B O O 6 B 6 H GO G O O M- M O B O & G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
®» © 06 6 6 6 H M O &K O - »m wm- O B O G®& 6
Support 505 259 246 82 136 130 157 37 30 100 151 9 59 112 146 190 167 505 -
100 51 49 16 27 26 31 7 6 20 30 2 12 22 29 38 33 100
50 50 51 38 48 55 59 52 8 76 52 33 28 48 81 38 52 100
D DE M HKLMN HKLMN M M PQ P S
Oppose 388 209 179 102 121 87 79 21 4 26 109 13 131 85 19 245 122 - 388
100 54 46 26 31 22 20 6 1 7 28 3 34 22 5 63 31 100
39 40 37 47 42 37 30 30 11 20 37 49 62 37 10 49 38 100
G G 1J 1J HIJKN 1J 0Q 0 R
Don*t know 93 46 47 22 28 16 25 2 0 5 29 4 20 31 6 58 29 - -
100 49 51 24 31 17 27 2 * 6 31 5 21 34 6 62 31
9 9 10 10 10 7 9 3 1 4 10 16 9 14 3 12 9
1J 1J 0
Refused 19 8 11 11 - 4 4 12 - 1 2 1 2 3 10 5 5 - -
100 44 56 56 23 21 60 3 9 4 8 16 49 26 25
2 2 2 5 2 2 16 * 1 3 1 1 5 1 1
E JKMN P

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 024
22. Do you identify as ...?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as lIsraeli
lolaiaieialaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- fslaisiaiaiaiaiaiataiod

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

» & O O 6 & 6 H GO G W O Mm WM O E O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 & 6 H MO OO & O Mm ®m O B O & 6
Orthodox (Net) 107 37 70 48 32 16 11 72 34 - - - - - 59 17 31 68 25
============== 100 34 66 45 30 15 10 68 32 55 16 29 63 24
11 7 14 22 11 7 4 100 100 33 3 9 13 7

B EFG G JKLMN JKLMN PQ P S
Haredi [Ultra- 72 19 53 44 21 6 2 72 - - - - - - 49 6 17 37 21
Orthodox] 100 27 73 61 28 8 3 100 68 8 23 52 30
7 4 11 20 7 3 1 100 27 1 5 7 6

B EFG G 1IKLM PQ P
N

Modern Orthodox 34 17 17 4 11 10 9 - 34 - - - - - 9 11 14 30 4
[Religious 100 50 50 13 32 29 26 100 27 33 41 88 11
Zionist] 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 100 5 2 4 6 1

HJIKLM S

N

Conservative 131 62 69 8 32 38 54 - - 131 - - - - 33 66 32 100 26
[Masorti] 100 47 53 6 24 29 41 100 25 50 24 76 20
13 12 14 4 11 16 20 100 19 13 10 20 7

D DE HIKLM S

N
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
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TABLE 024 (continued)
22. Do you identify as ...?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
iolaiaieialaiaiaiaiaiad Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- slsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®»” & O O 6 & 6 H GO G W O M m®m OO EH O ®& G

Reform 291 136 155 41 73 80 96 - - - 291 - - - 31 186 73 151 109
100 47 53 14 25 28 33 100 11 64 25 52 37
29 26 32 19 26 34 36 100 17 37 23 30 28
D DE HIJLM 0Q
N
Reconstructionist 27 12 15 5 3 9 10 - - - - 27 - - - 22 5 9 13
100 44 56 17 13 32 38 100 82 18 33 49
3 2 3 2 1 4 4 100 4 1 2 3
HIJKM 0
N
Secular 211 137 75 68 67 27 48 - - - - - 211 - 13 122 75 59 131
100 65 35 32 32 13 23 100 6 58 36 28 62
21 26 15 31 23 12 18 100 7 24 23 12 34
C FG F HIJKL 0 0 R
N
Other 230 138 92 47 77 67 39 - - - - - - 230 38 83 106 112 85
100 60 40 20 33 29 17 100 16 36 46 48 37
23 26 19 22 27 28 15 100 21 17 33 22 22
C G G HIJKL P
M

Don"t Know 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -

100 100 100 54 46 46

* * 1 * * *
Refused 7 1 6 - 1 - 6 - - - - - - - 5 1 1 7 -

100 16 84 16 84 73 11 16 89

1 * 1 * 2 3 * * 1

F P

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 025
23. What is your current marital status?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as lIsraeli
iolalaieiaiaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- folsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@» & O o 6 & 6 H GO G W O Mm MM O E O ®& 6

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 ¢ 6 H OO GO & O Wm O O EB O & G
Unmarried 452 263 190 161 96 87 109 18 11 51 102 15 120 129 65 219 165 200 197
100 58 42 36 21 19 24 4 2 11 23 3 27 28 14 48 37 44 44
45 50 39 74 34 37 41 26 32 39 35 56 57 56 36 44 51 40 51
C EFG HK HIJK HIJK 0] R
Married (Net) 543 254 288 55 186 150 151 54 23 78 184 12 88 101 115 271 156 300 188
============= 100 47 53 10 34 28 28 10 4 14 34 2 16 19 21 50 29 55 35
54 49 60 25 65 63 57 74 68 59 63 44 42 44 64 54 48 59 48
B D D D LMN MN MN MN Q S
Married to a born 307 121 186 40 90 76 101 54 18 56 95 8 35 39 85 148 75 187 91
Jew 100 39 61 13 29 25 33 18 6 18 31 3 11 13 28 48 24 61 30
31 23 39 18 32 32 38 74 51 42 33 29 16 17 47 30 23 37 24
B D D D JKLMN  KMN MN MN PQ S
Married to a 29 25 4 1 14 6 7 - 2 3 17 - - 8 4 13 12 21 8
convert to Judaism 100 85 15 5 48 21 26 5 9 59 26 14 46 40 72 27
3 5 1 1 5 3 3 5 2 6 3 2 3 4 4 2
c M M
Married to a non- 206 109 97 14 82 68 42 - 4 20 71 4 53 54 26 110 70 92 89
Jew 100 53 a7 7 40 33 20 2 10 35 2 26 26 13 53 34 45 43
20 21 20 6 29 29 16 12 15 25 15 25 23 14 22 22 18 23
DG DG D H H H H H H
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 025 (continued)
23. What is your current marital status?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
lolalaielaiaiaiaiaiaiad Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®»” & O O 6 & 6 H GO GO W O M m®mM O EH O ®& G

Don™t Know 4 1 3 - 1 - 3 - - 2 1 - 1 - - 4 - 3 -
100 21 79 15 85 56 19 24 100 70
* * 1 * 1 2 * * 1 1
Refused 7 5 2 2 3 1 1 - - 0 4 - 2 1 0 5 2 2 3
100 69 31 21 34 13 19 5 53 34 9 6 61 21 34 40
1 1 * 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 * * 1 * * 1

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S
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TABLE 026
Z-7. What is your age?
Base: Total Respondents
Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaiaiaiaialelalalel Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- ieiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
®»”» & O O 6 B 6 ¢ O GO W O ;m O O M QO & G
Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 & 6 H O GO O O Wm- O O EB O & G
18-29 217 126 92 217 - - - 44 4 8 41 5 68 47 35 93 89 82 102
100 58 42 100 20 2 4 19 2 31 22 16 43 41 38 47
22 24 19 100 61 13 6 14 17 32 20 20 19 28 16 26
EFG 1JIKLM J 1JKN J P R
N
30-49 285 166 118 - 285 - - 21 11 32 73 3 67 77 44 141 97 136 121
100 58 42 100 7 4 11 26 1 23 27 15 50 34 48 42
28 32 25 100 28 32 24 25 13 32 33 24 28 30 27 31
DFG
50-64 237 127 111 - - 237 - 6 10 38 80 9 27 67 55 106 76 130 87
100 53 47 100 3 4 16 34 4 12 28 23 45 32 55 37
24 24 23 100 8 29 29 28 32 13 29 30 21 24 26 22
DEG HM HM HM HM HM
65+ 265 104 161 - - - 265 2 9 54 96 10 48 39 46 157 61 157 79
100 39 61 100 1 3 20 36 4 18 15 17 59 23 59 30
26 20 33 100 3 26 41 33 38 23 17 26 31 19 31 20
B DEF H HMN  HMN HN H Q S
Refused 2 0 2 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 0 - 1 0 1 -
100 10 90 45 45 10 45 10 45
* * * * * * * * *
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 027
Z-8. What is the highest level of school you have completed or
the highest degree you have received?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
siaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoted Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaielelaialiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®»” & O O 6 & 6 H GO G W O MM MM O E O ®& 6

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © o 6 & 6 H @M G &K GO MmN O E OO ® G
HS or less (Net) 218 110 107 92 34 43 49 55 2 20 34 5 32 66 79 56 80 119 60
S=============== 100 51 49 42 16 20 22 25 1 9 16 2 15 30 36 26 37 55 28
22 21 22 42 12 18 18 76 4 15 12 18 15 28 44 11 25 24 16
EFG 1IKLM 1JIKM PQ P S
N
Less than high 5 5 - 5 - - - - - - - - - 5 - - 5 - -
school (Grades 1-8 100 100 100 100 100
or no formal * 1 2 2 2
schooling) P
High school 25 15 10 - 5 10 10 - - 5 - - - 15 15 - 10 20 5
incomplete (Grades 100 61 39 20 40 39 20 61 60 40 80 20
9-11 or Grade 12 2 3 2 2 4 4 4 6 8 3 4 1
with NO diploma) D KM KM P P
High school 188 90 98 87 29 33 39 55 2 15 34 5 32 46 64 56 65 100 55
graduate (Grade 12 100 48 52 46 16 18 21 29 1 8 18 2 17 24 34 30 35 53 29
with diploma or 19 17 20 40 10 14 15 76 4 11 12 18 15 20 36 11 20 20 14
GED certificate) EFG 1JKLM | PQ P
N

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Some college (Net)

Some college, no
degree (includes
community college)

Two year associate
degree from a
college or
university

College+ (Net)

Four year college
or university
degree/Bachelor”s
degree (e.g., BS,
BA, AB)

Some postgraduate
or professional
schooling, no
postgraduate
degree

TABLE 027 (continued)

Z-8. What is the highest level of school you have completed or
the highest degree you have received?
Base: Total Respondents

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Denomination Golan

Heights

Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
Fekdkdkkkkrx Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaielelaialiaiaiaiel
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
®»w & O O 6 B 6 ¢ O GO W O MmO O B O & G
189 109 80 51 39 43 56 8 10 24 45 4 40 56 31 74 83 101 71
100 58 42 27 21 23 29 4 5 12 24 2 21 29 17 39 a4 53 38
19 21 17 23 14 18 21 12 29 18 15 16 19 24 17 15 26 20 18

E K P
135 78 57 44 29 26 36 5 7 10 33 3 33 43 19 54 61 63 62
100 58 42 33 21 19 27 3 5 7 25 2 24 32 14 40 45 47 46
13 15 12 20 10 11 14 6 19 7 11 12 16 19 11 11 19 12 16
E J J P
54 31 23 7 10 18 20 4 3 14 12 1 7 12 12 20 22 38 10
100 57 43 12 19 32 36 7 6 26 22 2 14 23 22 37 41 70 18
5 6 5 3 4 7 7 5 10 11 4 3 3 5 7 4 7 8 3
KM S
599 304 295 74 211 151 160 9 22 88 211 18 139 109 70 368 160 285 257
100 51 49 12 35 25 27 2 4 15 35 3 23 18 12 61 27 48 43
60 58 61 34 74 64 60 13 65 67 73 67 66 47 39 74 50 56 66
DFG D D H HN HN H HN H 0oQ R
257 130 126 44 96 59 57 4 6 31 94 7 56 58 28 153 76 125 104
100 51 49 17 37 23 22 2 2 12 37 3 22 23 11 60 29 49 41
26 25 26 20 34 25 22 6 18 24 33 24 27 25 16 31 23 25 27
DG H H H H 0
30 12 19 4 11 6 9 - 1 4 10 1 5 9 2 19 8 9 19
100 38 62 14 36 18 28 3 15 33 3 18 29 8 62 27 29 63
3 2 4 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 1 4 3 2 5
R
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
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TABLE 027 (continued)
Z-8. What is the highest level of school you have completed or
the highest degree you have received?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialeiaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” 6B O O 6 B 6 H GO G O O M- MM O B O & G

Postgraduate or

professional
degree, including
master-'s,
doctorate, medical 312 162 150 26 105 87 94 5 15 52 107 11 77 42 39 197 77 151 133
or law degree (e. 100 52 48 8 34 28 30 2 5 17 34 3 25 14 12 63 25 48 43
g-, MA, MS, PhD, 31 31 31 12 37 37 36 7 45 40 37 40 36 18 22 39 24 30 34
MD, JD) D D D HN HN HN HN HN 0Q
Don"t know 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - - - - - 0 - - -
100 100 100 100 100
* * * 1 *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 028
Z-9. Is your total annual household income from all sources,
and before taxes ...?

Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
Fedkkkkkx Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaialelaialiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO G W O MM MM O EH O ®& 6

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © O 6 & 6 H GO GO W O W O B O & G
<$50K (Net) 299 140 159 102 57 58 82 a7 10 30 56 7 56 88 70 106 119 162 112
=========== 100 47 53 34 19 19 27 16 3 10 19 2 19 30 23 35 40 54 37
30 27 33 47 20 25 31 65 28 23 19 26 26 38 39 21 37 32 29
EFG E 1JKLM JK P P
N
Less than $15,000 89 58 31 34 18 21 17 14 1 10 6 3 16 34 31 21 37 55 24
100 65 35 38 20 23 19 15 1 12 7 3 18 38 35 24 41 61 27
9 11 6 16 6 9 6 19 3 8 2 11 7 15 17 4 11 11 6
EG K K K K K P P
$15,000 but less 60 16 43 18 8 12 22 14 3 7 8 0 9 18 17 20 23 39 15
than $25,000 100 27 73 29 14 20 37 24 6 12 13 1 14 30 28 34 38 65 25
6 3 9 8 3 5 8 20 10 5 3 2 4 8 9 4 7 8 4
B E KM K
$25,000 but less 41 14 27 11 8 10 13 10 1 3 11 2 6 8 9 15 17 27 12
than $30,000 100 34 66 27 19 23 31 23 2 8 26 5 14 19 22 36 42 66 30
4 3 6 5 3 4 5 13 3 3 4 8 3 3 5 3 5 5 3
M
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
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TABLE 028 (continued)

Z-9. Is your total annual household income from all sources,
and before taxes ...?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiatoied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- iolaiaialelaiaiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®»” & O O 6 & 6 H GO G W O MM MM O E O ®& G

$30,000 but less 40 19 21 5 11 8 15 1 3 7 8 1 3 17 4 20 12 15 19
than $40,000 100 47 53 12 28 21 38 3 7 17 19 3 8 43 9 50 32 37 49
4 4 4 2 4 4 6 1 9 5 3 5 2 7 2 4 4 3 5
M M
$40,000 but less 70 33 36 35 12 7 16 8 1 2 24 - 23 12 10 30 30 27 41
than $50,000 100 48 52 50 17 11 23 12 2 3 34 32 17 14 43 43 38 59
7 6 8 16 4 3 6 11 4 2 8 11 5 5 6 9 5 11
EFG J J R
$50K-<$100K (Net) 240 121 119 47 56 61 77 12 5 34 7 7 50 55 41 128 71 107 100
100 50 50 19 23 25 32 5 2 14 32 3 21 23 17 53 30 44 41
24 23 25 22 20 26 29 17 15 26 27 26 24 24 23 26 22 21 26
E
$50,000 but less 120 64 56 34 32 17 37 10 3 14 35 3 30 25 17 70 33 39 63
than $75,000 100 53 47 28 27 14 31 9 3 12 29 2 25 21 14 58 28 32 53
12 12 12 16 11 7 14 14 9 11 12 10 14 11 9 14 10 8 16
F R
$75,000 but less 121 58 63 13 24 44 40 2 2 21 42 4 20 30 24 58 38 68 37
than $100,000 100 48 52 11 20 36 33 2 2 17 35 4 16 25 20 48 32 56 30
12 11 13 6 8 18 15 3 6 16 15 16 9 13 14 12 12 14 9
DE DE
$100,000 and over 392 225 167 54 160 103 75 9 17 57 126 12 96 73 55 231 106 201 151
100 57 43 14 41 26 19 2 4 14 32 3 25 19 14 59 27 51 39
39 43 35 25 56 44 28 12 50 43 44 46 45 32 30 46 33 40 39
C DFG DG HN H HN H HN 0Q

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 028 (continued)

Z-9. Is your total annual household income from all sources,
and before taxes ...?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
Fededkdkkkkx Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re- tion- Se- Repub Demo- lolaiaielelaialiaiaiaiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO GO W O Mm MM O E O ®& G

Don®"t know 6 4 2 3 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 4 0 - 2 4 1 5
100 59 41 54 18 28 12 21 59 8 28 72 22 78
1 1 1 1 * 1 2 * 2 * * 1 * 1
Refused 69 33 35 11 12 14 29 5 1 10 29 1 6 14 14 32 22 34 21
100 49 51 17 18 20 42 7 2 15 43 1 8 21 20 46 32 50 31
7 6 7 5 4 6 11 7 4 8 10 2 3 6 8 6 7 7 5
E M
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 029
Z-10. Are you of hispanic or Latino origin or descent?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
iolalaieiaiaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- folsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ vredi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@» & O O 6 & 6 H GO G O O M MM OO EH O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
®» © O; 6 B G H @M G W O Mm ;O OO e O ®B e
Yes 62 35 27 25 23 8 5 - 0 4 21 - 15 22 7 28 24 22 32
100 57 43 41 37 13 8 1 6 34 24 3 11 45 39 35 52
6 7 6 12 8 3 2 1 3 7 7 10 4 6 7 4 8
FG G
No 931 480 451 187 255 229 258 63 33 128 270 27 193 208 163 469 298 477 353
100 52 48 20 27 25 28 7 4 14 29 3 21 22 18 50 32 51 38
93 92 93 8 90 9 97 8 97 97 93 100 92 90 91 94 92 95 91
DE  DE

Don"t Know 5 - 5 - 5 - - 5 - - - - - - 5 - - 5 -

100 100 100 100 100 100

* 1 2 7 3 1

KMN PQ
Refused 8 8 1 5 2 0 2 5 0 - - - 3 1 5 1 2 1 3
100 93 7 54 22 5 19 54 5 34 7 59 12 22 12 34
1 2 * 2 1 * 1 6 1 1 * 3 * 1 * 1
K P

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 030
RT-1. Do you consider yourself white, black or African American,
Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or
some other race?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
lolaiaielaiaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- ieiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®» & O O 6 B G H M GO O O MmN O E O ®&

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® © O 6 & G ¢H @M G W O MmN OO O G
White 892 446 446 195 239 201 256 67 30 113 268 26 191 188 164 468 255 447 344
100 50 50 22 27 23 29 7 3 13 30 3 21 21 18 53 29 50 39
89 85 92 90 84 85 97 92 88 86 92 98 90 82 91 94 79 88 89
B DEF N Q Q
Black or African 27 22 5 - 5 22 - - - 8 5 - - 14 5 4 18 17 10
American 100 81 19 19 81 30 19 51 19 14 67 63 37
3 4 1 2 9 6 2 6 3 1 6 3 3
C DEG KM M P

Asian/Chinese/ 5 4 2 4 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 2 - 4 2 - 5
Japanese 100 71 29 71 29 32 29 39 68 32 100
1 1 * 2 1 5 1 1 1 1 1
JKM R
Native American/ 0 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 - - - - - 0 - 0 -

American Indian/ 100 100 100 100 100 100

Alaskan Native * * * * * *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 030 (continued)

RT-1. Do you consider yourself white, black or African American,
Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or
some other race?

Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
lolalaieialaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- ieiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®» & O O 6 B G H @M GO O O MmN O E QO ®&

Mixed 43 26 17 8 26 8 2 - 0 5 8 0 11 17 2 14 27 21 16
100 61 39 18 60 18 4 1 12 19 1 26 41 4 33 63 49 36
4 5 3 3 9 3 1 1 4 3 2 5 8 1 3 8 4 4
FG oP
Other 16 9 8 2 6 6 3 1 - 3 2 - 3 7 3 5 9 9 7
100 53 47 10 38 34 18 7 17 13 20 43 17 29 55 55 45
2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2
Refused 23 16 7 10 8 2 2 5 2 2 7 - 5 2 6 3 13 11 6
100 71 29 41 37 7 10 20 8 11 31 21 10 27 13 56 49 26
2 3 1 4 3 1 1 6 5 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 2 2
P P
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 031
Z-10/Z-11. Race Combo table
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaiaiaieialalalalel Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®» & O O 6 & 6 H GO G W O Mm MM OO EH O ®& G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

® © o 6 G 6 H O G O O mm o B O & e
White (non-Hispanic) 847 423 423 176 224 195 251 67 30 109 256 26 180 170 158 447 241 434 320

100 50 50 21 26 23 30 8 4 13 30 3 21 20 19 53 28 51 38
84 81 88 81 79 82 95 92 87 83 88 98 85 74 87 90 75 86 82
B DEF N N N Q Q
Black (non-Hispanic) 27 22 5 - 5 22 - - - 8 5 - - 14 5 4 18 17 10
100 81 19 19 81 30 19 51 19 14 67 63 37
3 4 1 2 9 6 2 6 3 1 6 3 3
C DEG KM M P
Hispanic 62 35 27 25 23 8 5 - 0 4 21 - 15 22 7 28 24 22 32
100 57 43 41 37 13 8 1 6 34 24 36 11 45 39 35 52
6 7 6 12 8 3 2 1 3 7 7 10 4 6 7 4 8
FG G
Asian/Chinese/ 5 4 2 4 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 2 - 4 2 - 5
Japanese 100 71 29 71 29 32 29 39 68 32 100
1 1 * 2 1 5 1 1 1 1 1
JKM R
Other Race 49 29 20 7 26 11 5 1 0 8 7 0 11 21 5 14 31 27 16
100 59 41 15 52 22 10 2 1 17 14 1 23 42 9 28 63 55 33
5 6 4 3 9 5 2 2 1 6 2 2 5 9 3 3 10 5 4
G K OoP
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 031 (continued)
Z-10/Z-11. Race Combo table
Base: Total Respondents
Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
lolalaieielaiaiaiaiaied Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- slsisiaiaiaiaiaiataied
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
@®»” ® ©O© O 6 B 6 H O GO ® O Mm ®m; O6O EH O ®& G
Refused 16 10 7 5 7 2 2 5 2 2 2 - 3 2 6 1 8 6 5
100 59 41 28 42 10 14 28 11 15 13 21 13 38 9 47 38 28
2 2 1 2 2 1 1 6 5 2 1 2 1 3 * 2 1 1
K P P

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 032
Z-11B. Are you registered to vote at your present address, or not?
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaioiaialalalalalie Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha- Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- eiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

@»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO G O O Mm@ O B O & G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 B 6 H OO GO O O Wm " O EB O & G
Yes 929 478 451 181 264 225 257 50 33 130 277 26 197 208 152 483 292 465 362
100 51 49 20 28 24 28 5 4 14 30 3 21 22 16 52 31 50 39
92 91 93 84 93 95 97 70 97 99 95 98 93 90 85 97 90 92 93
D D D H HN H H H H 0Q
No 71 40 31 31 20 12 7 17 1 1 14 1 15 22 23 14 31 39 27
100 56 44 44 29 17 10 25 1 1 20 1 21 32 32 20 44 55 38
7 8 6 14 7 5 3 24 2 1 5 2 7 10 13 3 10 8 7
FG G 1JKM J J P P
Don®"t Know 1 0 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 0 - 1 0 1 -
100 20 80 80 80 20 80 20 80
* * * * 1 * * * *
Refused 5 5 - 5 - 0 - 5 0 - - - - - 5 - - 0 -
100 100 91 9 91 9 100 9
* 1 2 * 6 1 3 *
KMN PQ
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 033

databasedregion
Base: Total Respondents

Denomination Golan

Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaioiaielalalalaie Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoiel

Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos

®»” & O O 6 B 6 H GO G O O M MM O EH O & G

Total Unweighted 1006 564 442 89 212 281 421 32 55 175 335 31 192 180 161 561 281 530 372
100 56 44 9 21 28 42 3 5 17 33 3 19 18 16 56 28 53 37
Total Weighted 1006 523 483 217 285 237 265 72 34 131 291 27 211 230 180 498 323 505 388
—————————————— 100 52 48 22 28 24 26 7 3 13 29 3 21 23 18 49 32 50 39
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
® O O 6 & 6 H MO GO & O Mm ®m O E O ®& G
Northeast 367 181 185 94 114 68 91 66 16 45 87 10 70 67 92 186 89 201 132
100 49 51 26 31 18 25 18 4 12 24 3 19 18 25 51 24 55 36
36 35 38 43 40 29 34 92 46 34 30 39 33 29 51 37 27 40 34
F F 1IKLM K PQ Q
N
North Central 125 76 49 24 38 26 37 0 4 13 38 3 30 37 12 65 48 74 36
100 61 39 19 30 21 29 * 3 10 30 2 24 30 9 52 38 59 29
12 15 10 11 13 11 14 * 11 10 13 11 14 16 6 13 15 15 9
H H H
South 278 136 142 46 66 96 69 1 12 48 103 5 56 52 44 136 98 131 116
100 49 51 17 24 35 25 * 4 17 37 2 20 19 16 49 35 47 42
28 26 29 21 23 41 26 1 34 36 36 18 27 22 25 27 30 26 30
DEG H HN HN H H H
West 217 117 100 47 62 45 62 0 2 26 59 8 51 69 24 107 82 94 98
100 54 46 22 29 21 29 * 1 12 27 4 23 32 11 50 38 43 45
22 22 21 22 22 19 24 * 6 19 20 31 24 30 14 22 25 19 25
H HI HI HI HI 0]
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 033 (continued)
databasedregion
Base: Total Respondents
Denomination Golan
Heights
Gender Mo- Recon Political Party as Israeli
islaiaioiaialalalalalie Age dern Con- struc Territory
Fe- Ha-  Ortho serv- Re-  tion- Se- Repub Demo- isiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiotoied
Total Male male 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ redi dox ative form 1ist cular Other lican crat Other Supp Oppos
®»”» & OO OO 6 B 6 ¢ O GO « O ;m; O O EH O & G
Unknown 19 12 7 6 4 2 6 5 1 0 4 - 5 6 8 4 7 5 7
100 65 35 32 22 9 31 23 4 1 19 24 29 40 18 37 27 35
2 2 1 3 2 1 2 6 2 * 1 2 2 4 1 2 1 2
P
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJKLMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 001
002

003
004
005
006
007

008

009

010
011

012

10

11

12

14

16

17

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE 1

RECORD RESPONDENT GENDER
Base: Total Respondents

1. How important is being Jewish in your life?
Base: Total Respondents

2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
""Caring about Israel is a very important part of my being a Jew."?
Base: Total Respondents

3. Do you consider being Jewish mostly (a matter of religion)
or more (a matter of ethnicity and culture)?
Base: Total Respondents

4. Looking ahead five years, do you think that the ties between
American Jews and Israeli Jews will be ...
Base: Total Respondents

5. Compared to a year ago, is the status of Jews in the United States
(more secure) or (less secure)?
Base: Total Respondents

6. Compared to a year ago, is the climate on college campuses
(less hostile) or (more hostile) toward pro-Israel students?
Base: Total Respondents

7. Anti-Semitic incidents have become more frequent in Europe. Do you
think that Jews have a future as Jews in Europe, or should they leave
now?

Base: Total Respondents

8. Using the metaphor of a family, do you consider Israeli
Jews as your ...7?
Base: Total Respondents

9. Have you ever visited Israel?
Base: Total Respondents

10. Do you have family in Israel to whom you feel close?
Base: Total Respondents

11. Do you think that a thriving Diaspora is vital
for the long-term future of the Jewish people?
Base: Total Respondents
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TABLE 013

014

015
016
017
018

019

020

021

022

023

18

19

20

21

23

24

26

27

29

31

32

TABLE OF CONTENTS
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12. Do you think that a thriving State of Israel is vital for the
long-term future of the Jewish people?
Base: Total Respondents

13. In politics today, do you consider yourself ...?
Base: Total Respondents

14. 1s your opinion of the job President Trump is doing favorable
or unfavorable?
Base: Total Respondents

15. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is
handling U.S.-Israel relations?
Base: Total Respondents

16. Compared to a year ago, do you think Americans are
(more united) or (more divided) over their most important values?
Base: Total Respondents

17. In your opinion, which foreign nation poses the single greatest
danger to the United States?
Base: Total Respondents

18. Do you think it appropriate for American Jews to attempt to
influence Israeli policy on such issues as national security
and peace negotiations with the Palestinians?

Base: Total Respondents

19. In the current situation, do you favor or oppose, a two-state solution
through the establishment of a demilitarized Palestinian state on the
West Bank?

Base: Total Respondents

20. As part of a peace agreement with the Palestinians, should Israel
be willing to dismantle all, some or none of the Jewish settlements
in the West Bank?

Base: Total Respondents

21. Looking ahead five years, do you think that the chances for peaceful
coexistence between Israel and a Palestinian state will _..?
Base: Total Respondents

2la. Do you support or oppose the recent American recognition of the
Golan Heights as Israeli territory?
Base: Total Respondents
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TABLE 024
025
026

027
028
029

030

031
032

033

33

35

37

38

41

44

45

a7

49

50

TABLE OF CONTENTS
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22. Do you identify as ...?
Base: Total Respondents

23. What is your current marital status?
Base: Total Respondents

Z-7. What is your age?
Base: Total Respondents

Z-8. What is the highest level of school you have completed or
the highest degree you have received?
Base: Total Respondents

Z-9. 1Is your total annual household income from all sources,
and before taxes ...?
Base: Total Respondents

Z-10. Are you of hispanic or Latino origin or descent?
Base: Total Respondents

RT-1. Do you consider yourself white, black or African American,
Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or

some other race?

Base: Total Respondents

Z-10/Z-11. Race Combo table
Base: Total Respondents

Z-11B. Are you registered to vote at your present address, or not?
Base: Total Respondents

databasedregion
Base: Total Respondents

April 10 - May 10, 2019

SSI'S

research. refined.



